PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Celo Data, Inc.	07/26/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	440 Pammel, Inc.
Street Address:	693 Old Squaw Pass Road
City:	Evergreen
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80439

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09915174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)816-1729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:303.679.0749Email:roger@westman.ccCorrespondent Name:Roger W. Westman

Address Line 1: 693 Old Squaw Pass Road
Address Line 4: Evergreen, COLORADO 80439

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roger W. Westman

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment300#page1.tif

__OP \$40.00 09

PATENT REEL: 016391 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Celo Data, Inc. of Austin, Texas, hereafter referred to as "Assignor," has previously been assigned all rights relating to certain new and useful improvements regarding microthread technologies for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 25, 2001, Application Number 09/915,174; and

WHEREAS, 440 Pammel, Inc. of Evergreen, Colorado, here referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 693 Old Squaw Pass Road, Evergreen, Colorado, 80439 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in conformance with the Technology Transfer Agreement dated January 16, 2005, the Assignor, does assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention described in Application Number 09/915,174 in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. We, the Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2614 day of July, 2005 at AUSTIN, TEXAS.

Celo Data, Inc. by its Chairman

F. Hagen McMahon, Jr.

State of Texas

§

County of Travis

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared F. HAGEN MCMAHON, JR., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment of Application, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein given.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE this 26 th day of July, 2005.

AUREEN MANAGEN AND AUREEN MANAGEN AND AUREEN MANAGEN AUREEN MANAGEN AUREEN AURE

RECORDED: 08/11/2005

Janet Maureln Jastic Notary Public, State of Texas

> PATENT REEL: 016391 FRAME: 0994